FT ISRY 9000

IOWA SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

FREIGHT TARIFF ISRY 9000

ADOPTION NOTICE

The lowa Southern Railway Company (ISRY) hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every
respect as if the same had been originally issued by it, all freight tariffs, classifications, rules,
notices, concurrences, traffic agreements, divisions, authorities, powers of attorney, or other
instruments whatsoever, including supplements or amendments thereto whether or not filed with the
Surface Transportation Board or the former Interstate Commerce Commission by the Appanoose
County Community Railroad (APNC) prior to August 22, 2016, insofar as said instruments apply

from, to, at or via Appanoose County Community Railroad (APNC) as set forth in the attached
Exhibit.

This tariff is also applicable on intrastate traffic, except where expressly provided to the contrary.

Issued under authority of STB Finance Docket No. 36050

ISSUED: August 18, 2016 EFFECTIVE: August 22, 2016

ISSUED BY:

D. J. Fellon, President
Progressive Rail Inc.
21778 Highview Ave.
Lakeville, MN 55044




OPSL-6000 SERIES

IOWA SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

RULE
STATION / NOTES STATE COUNTY 260
[A] CENTERVILLE (1-3700-3270) 1A Appanoose
[A] MOULTON (1-3700-3270) IA Appanoose
[N] UDELL (1-3700-3270) IA Appanoose
[A] MORAVIA (1-3700-3270) IA Appanoose MORAV
[A] ALBIA (1-3700-3270) 1A Monroe ALBIA

[A] - Adopted APNC Stations.
[N] - Establish as a NEW Station on the ISRY.

| - Explanation of Notes:
(a) - Notes 1, 3700 and 3270 - As explained in OPSL 6000-series

(b) - Note 3700 - Add: lowa Southern Railway Company

21778 Highview Ave
Lakeville MN 55044
Phone: (952) 469-0306
Fax: (952) 469-5515

E-Mail: djenkins@progressivedrail.com

Il - Interchange:
(a) Albia, IA - Interchange between (1) ISRY and NS, and (2) ISRY and BNSF.
(b) Moravia, IA - Interchange between the ISRY and CPRS.

(ISRY - 615)
oPSL FSAC
00005 00005
00010 00010
00015 00015
00020 00020
00025 00025

SPLC
538964
538973
538947
538922
538652

NRB
Centerville, IA
Centerville, IA
Centerville, IA
Oskaloosa, IA

Oskaloosa, IA

FT ISRY 9000
EXHIBIT

52544
52544
52593
52571
52531





