IOWA SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

FREIGHT TARIFF ISRY 9000

ADOPTION NOTICE

The Iowa Southern Railway Company (ISRY) hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally issued by it, all freight tariffs, classifications, rules, notices, concurrences, traffic agreements, divisions, authorities, powers of attorney, or other instruments whatsoever, including supplements or amendments thereto whether or not filed with the Surface Transportation Board or the former Interstate Commerce Commission by the Appanoose County Community Railroad (APNC) prior to August 22, 2016, insofar as said instruments apply from, to, at or via Appanoose County Community Railroad (APNC) as set forth in the attached Exhibit.

This tariff is also applicable on intrastate traffic, except where expressly provided to the contrary.

Issued under authority of STB Finance Docket No. 36050

ISSUED: August 18, 2016 EFFECTIVE: August 22, 2016

ISSUED BY:

D. J. Fellon, President Progressive Rail Inc. 21778 Highview Ave. Lakeville, MN 55044

OPSL-6000 SERIES

IOWA SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

(ISRY - 615)

RULE

	STATION / NOTES	<u>STATE</u>	COUNTY	<u>260</u>	<u>OPSL</u>	<u>FSAC</u>	<u>SPLC</u>	<u>NRB</u>	<u>ZIP</u>
[A]	CENTERVILLE (1-3700-3270)	IA	Appanoose		00005	00005	538964	Centerville, IA	52544
[A]	MOULTON (1-3700-3270)	IA	Appanoose		00010	00010	538973	Centerville, IA	52544
[N]	UDELL (1-3700-3270)	IA	Appanoose		00015	00015	538947	Centerville, IA	52593
[A]	MORAVIA (1-3700-3270)	IA	Appanoose	MORAV	00020	00020	538922	Oskaloosa, IA	52571
[A]	ALBIA (1-3700-3270)	IA	Monroe	ALBIA	00025	00025	538652	Oskaloosa, IA	52531

[A] - Adopted APNC Stations.

[N] - Establish as a NEW Station on the ISRY.

I - Explanation of Notes:

(a) - Notes 1, 3700 and 3270 - As explained in OPSL 6000-series

(b) - Note 3700 - Add: Iowa Southern Railway Company

21778 Highview Ave Lakeville MN 55044 Phone: (952) 469-0306 Fax: (952) 469-5515

E-Mail: djenkins@progressivedrail.com

II - Interchange:

- (a) Albia, IA Interchange between (1) ISRY and NS, and (2) ISRY and BNSF.
- (b) Moravia, IA Interchange between the ISRY and CPRS.